


$76,114,204 
$84,347,388 

$54,002,411 

$38,381,648 

$21,312,687 

$38,893,336 

$67,898,987

$67,898,987

 $-

 $10,000,000

 $20,000,000

 $30,000,000

 $40,000,000

 $50,000,000

 $60,000,000

 $70,000,000

 $80,000,000

 $90,000,000

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19
est

2019-20
est





Changes from Prior Year:
Net Increase in Foundation School funding 15,012,942
Net Increase in estimated tax collections 8,470,758
Increase in investment interest income 823,000
Net decrease in all other revenue estimates (402,000)

Total $23,904,700 







Changes from Prior Year:
Estimated raise and stipend increases 10,968,556 
Increase for staffing changes 3,827,006 
TASB salary study adjustments 2,638,366 
Increase in campus allotments 1,786,939 
Increase in utility costs and line charges 1,438,513 
Increase in vehicles and buses 1,355,000 
Increase in campus computer devices 1,459,360 
Increase in insurance costs 784,500 
Increase in networking costs 473,940 
Increase in department allotments 207,883 

Total 24,940,063 



ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
REVENUES, APPROPRIATIONS AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES
2019-20

( UNAUDITED )
GENERAL FUND

2019-20
PROPOSED

Codes BUDGET

REVENUES
5700 Local and Intermediate 162,714,630 
5800 State 133,514,523 
5900 Federal 2,940,829 

Total - All Revenues 299,169,982 
APPROPRIATIONS

11 Instruction 172,722,023 

12 Instructional Resources and Media Services 2,970,587 
13 Curriculum and Staff Development 6,323,058 
21 Instructional Leadership 5,113,000 
23 School Leadership 21,424,681 

31 Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services 12,053,100 
32 Social Work Services 942,952 
33 Health Services 2,775,291 
34 Student Transportation 9,774,633 
35 Food Services 101,300 
36 Co/Extra Curricular Activities 6,381,747 
41 General Administration 8,137,249 
51 Plant Maintenance and Operations 34,737,896 
52 Security and Monitoring Services 3,295,190 
53 Data Processing Services 6,976,860 
61 Community Services 1,414,522 
71 Debt Services 500,000 

81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction 15,000 
99 Intergovernmental Charges 1,875,483 

Total - All Appropriations 297,534,572 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)

Other Financing Sources (Uses) (1,635,410)

7000 Total - Other Financing Sources (Uses) (1,635,410)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues and Other

Financing Sources over Appropriations -

Fund Balance Beginning (Estimated) 67,898,987 
3000 Fund Balance Ending (Estimated) 67,898,987 



ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
REVENUES, APPROPRIATIONS AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES
2019-20

( UNAUDITED )

FOOD SERVICE FUND
2019-20

PROPOSED

Codes BUDGET

REVENUES
5700 Local and Intermediate 4,708,000 
5800 State 370,000 
5900 Federal 11,685,000 

Total - All Revenues 16,763,000 
APPROPRIATIONS

11 Instruction -
12 Instructional Resources and Media Services -
13 Curriculum and Staff Development -
21 Instructional Leadership -
23 School Leadership -
31 Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services -
32 Social Work Services -
33 Health Services -
34 Student Transportation -
35 Food Services 15,974,103 
36 Co/Extra Curricular Activities -
41 General Administration -
51 Plant Maintenance and Operations 788,897 
52 Security and Monitoring Services -
53 Data Processing Services -
61 Community Services -
71 Debt Services -
81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction -
99 Intergovernmental Charges -

Total - All Appropriations 16,763,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)

Other Financing Sources (Uses) -
7000 Total - Other Financing Sources (Uses) -

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues and Other
Financing Sources over Appropriations -

Fund Balance Beginning (Estimated) 2,223,321 
3000 Fund Balance Ending (Estimated) 2,223,321 



ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
REVENUES, APPROPRIATIONS AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES
2019-20

( UNAUDITED )

DEBT SERVICE FUND
2019-20

PROPOSED

Codes BUDGET

REVENUES
5700 Local and Intermediate 16,232,012 
5800 State 268,836 
5900 Federal -

Total - All Revenues 16,500,848 
APPROPRIATIONS

11 Instruction -
12 Instructional Resources and Media Services -
13 Curriculum and Staff Development -
21 Instructional Leadership -
23 School Leadership -
31 Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services -
32 Social Work Services -
33 Health Services -
34 Student Transportation -
35 Food Services -
36 Co/Extra Curricular Activities -
41 General Administration -
51 Plant Maintenance and Operations -
52 Security and Monitoring Services -
53 Data Processing Services -
61 Community Services -
71 Debt Services 13,143,519 
81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction -
99 Intergovernmental Charges -

Total - All Appropriations 13,143,519 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)

Other Financing Sources (Uses) -
7000 Total - Other Financing Sources (Uses) -

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues and Other
Financing Sources over Appropriations 3,357,329 

Fund Balance Beginning (Estimated) 13,945,385 
3000 Fund Balance Ending (Estimated) 17,302,714 







2011-12 Final 2012-13 Final 2013-14 Final 2014-15 Final 2015-16 Final 2016-17 Final 2017-18 Final Est. 2018-19 Est. 2019-20
Taxable Values 10,233,000,000 11,599,000,000 13,402,000,000 14,256,000,000 13,191,000,000 11,856,000,000 12,191,000,000 13,103,000,000 14,640,316,710
Local Tax Collections 103,790,783 117,622,609 134,416,128 142,958,814 131,291,645 117,678,468 123,048,950 148,711,349 151,724,630
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M & O I & S

 2019  $1.0684 per 
current guidance

 2018  $1.17
 2017  $1.04
 2016  $1.04
 2015  $1.04
 2014  $1.04
 2013  $1.04
 2012  $1.04

 2019 $0.1096
 2018 $0.1096
 2017 $0.11
 2016 $0.11
 2015  $0.121
 2014  $0.121
 2013  $0.0795
 2012  $0.092
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Est
Total Enrollment 30858 31971 31791 31481 32267 33268 33900
Total Teachers 1762 1796 1995 2021 1985 1917 1983
All Other Staff 1605 1651 1795 1871 1834 1739 1730
Total Staff 3367 3447 3790 3892 3819 3656 3713
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 July 25th – Receive Certified Values

 Calculate tax rate based on certified values.

 September - Adopt Tax Rate – publications –
hearing on September 24th .


